Name of company: MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION

Representative: Takao Kato,

Representative Executive Officer,

President & CEO (7211 TSE Prime)

Contact: Keiko Sasaki,

Vice President

General Manager of IR Office

(TEL. 03-3456-1111)

## Announcement of Filing an Appeal by a Consolidated Subsidiary of MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION

As MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION ("MMC") announced on May 9, 2024 in the "Announcement of Judgement in Lawsuit (Court of First Instance) against a Consolidated Subsidiary of MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION", Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc. ("MMNA")", a consolidated subsidiary of MMC in the United States, received a judgment against it relating to the product liability lawsuit in the Court of Common Pleas, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania in the United States, ordering MMNA to pay damages in the amount of US\$ 1,010 Million.

MMC hereby announces that on May 28, 2024 (U.S. time), MMNA filed an appeal against the above judgment to the Superior Court of Pennsylvania, United States.